### 503184484 02/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3231100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QIANQIAN WANG	02/11/2015
MUKUL R. PRASAD	02/10/2015
INDRADEEP GHOSH	02/10/2015
XI WANG	02/10/2015
PAPARAO PALACHARLA	02/10/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14619029	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435-252-1360
Email: tkellogg@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F1423.10224US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/R. BURNS ISRAELSEN/ REG.#42,685
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015

PATENT 503184484 REEL: 035033 FRAME: 0261

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=F1423.10224US01-Assignment#page1.tif source=F1423.10224US01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035033 FRAME: 0262 Attorney Docket No.: F1423.10224US01

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of AS	SIGNEE(S))	
FUJITSU LIMITED		
	ne, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh	i, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receisells, assigns and transfers to ASS entitled (Title of Invention)	IGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereb ht, title and interest to the invention
PROVISIONING VIRTUAL	OPTICAL NETWORKS	
relating to International Patent Appli- Patent of the United States was exec		
(a) executed on	concurrent)	of execution of application, if not
(b) filed on <u>February 10, 20</u>		
Serial No. <u>14/619,029</u>	Assignee's att	torney is hereby authorized to insert oifled data, when known.
and to sald application and all Letter continuation, division, renewal, substituted or terms for which the said Letters Pathereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pathereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pathereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pathereinafter, "said application protection application(s) and the issuance of said use proceeding, and in any litigation same, such acts to include but not the declarations, taking all rightful oaths, pathereinafter protections and the said rightful oaths, pathereinafter protections and the said rightful oaths, pathereinafter protections are protected as a said rightful oaths, pathereinafter protections are protected as a said pathereinafter protection and the said pathereinafter protection and the said pathereinafter protection and the said pathereinafter protection application and the said pathereinafter protection and the said pathereinafter pr	itute, reissue or reexamination applictent(s) may be granted and including etters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and with he ASSIGNEE may deem necessary for said invention, including in the d Letters Patent(s), in any interference or other legal proceeding which make limited to executing all papers, in	cation based thereon, for the full term g any extensions thereof (collectively thout charge to but at the expense o n, desirable or expedient, for securing preparation and prosecution of said nce, reissue, reexamination, or public ay arise or be declared in relation to including separate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Chirlling	Qlanqian WANG	2 / / / 20/T (Date)
( Signature)	(Type Name)	
2) Mass	Mukul R. PRASAD	02/10/2015 (Date)
( Signature)	(Type Name)	
3) J. glush.	Indradeep GHOSH	02/10/2015 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	XI WANG	02/10/2015
(Signature) ()	(Type Name)	(Date)

5) Paparo PALACHARLA February 10, 2015
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)